Unofficial Copy L1

19 October 1, 1998.

1998 Regular Session 8lr1329

By: Southern Maryland Delegation
ntroduced and read first time: January 28, 1998 Assigned to: Commerce and Government Matters
Name and the Description of the Control of the Cont
Committee Report: Favorable Iouse action: Adopted
Read second time: February 10, 1998
CHAPTER
1 AN ACT concerning
2 Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland - Advisory Board on Consumer Affairs
FOR the purpose of repealing certain provisions of law that establish an advisory board on consumer affairs, under the jurisdiction of the Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland, and that establish procedures for filing consumer complaints with the advisory board and for investigating and resolving those complaints.
9 BY repealing 10 Article 20 - Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland 11 Section 4-101 through 4-108, inclusive, and the title "Title 4. Consumer Affairs" 12 Annotated Code of Maryland 13 (1996 Replacement Volume and 1997 Supplement)
SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That Section(s) 4-101 through 4-108, inclusive, and the title "Title 4. Consumer Affairs" of Article 20 - Tri-County Council for Southern Maryland of the Annotated Code of Maryland be repealed.
SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect